‘‘enclosure cabinet manufactured or
distributed by Wyle.’’ OSHA granted
this request on January 16, 1998 (63 FR
2700).

Test Standards
Wyle seeks renewal of its recognition

for testing and certification of products
to demonstrate compliance to the
following one hundred thirty nine (139
test standards, all of which OSHA has

determined are appropriate, as
prescribed by 29 CFR 1910.7(c). As
mentioned, some of these standards are
substitutes for the test standard that
OSHA originally recognized for Wyle.
As is the case for any NRTL, Wyle’s